
On the basis of the results of PhD Entrance Exam July 2023 (held on 07.01.2024) declared on 28.02.2024, STRIIDE has scheduled the Admission Committce Meeting Interview of PhD in Distance Education on 21 - 22 March 2024 in Training Hall No.9, STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block, IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068. The communication in this regard is sent to the respective candidates on their Email ld also. 

Date: 21,03.2024. 

The following is the list of candidates short-listed for the interview to held as per schedule below: 

Time: 9:00 AM onwards 
Venue: Training Hall No.9 

SI. 
No. 

2 

3. 

SI. 
No. 

1. 
2 
3. 

Date: 21.03.2024. 
Time: 9:00 AM onwards 

4. 

Venue: Training Hall No.9 

S. 

6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block, 
IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi, 
New Delhi-110068. 

Form No. 

IGNPHD23005316 
IGNPHD23003793 
IGNPHD23004897 

Admission to Research Programme (PhD) July 2023 

Enrollment 
No. 

New Delhi-110068. 

723006002 
723002929 

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block, 
IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi, 

723000917 
723002718 
723006033 
723003 106 

Results OF PHDDE (Category A) Date: 21.03.2024 

723006128 
723006579 

723004055 
723006188 
723000363 

J fdT 

IGNOU 
STRIDE 

Laxmi Rajam Pochampalli 
Pandurang Baburao Shendage 

Prem Narain Tiwari 

Name 

Sonu Pandey 
Amitabha Datta 
Harsh Kumar 

Results OF PHDDE (Category B) Date: 21.03.2024 

Pushpa 
Deepak Chhabra 
Priyanka Priyadarshani Rout 

Name 

Kalinga Sahoo 

S.Renganayaki 

Chandra Shekhar Yadav 

|D'of Anteshwar Ratra 

Vipin Kumar Bhargava 
Jeetendra Kumar Yadav 

rqrd, RrI /Profes sor of Distance Educaton 

aPnAReSe1006 nidarus* 

Dstance Fducation 

Entrance 

78 
Test Marks 

77 
74 
70 
69 
69 
68 
66 

66 

General 
OBC-NCL 

65 

Reservation Category 

Economically Weaker Section 

63 

Reservation Category 

General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
OBC (Central List, Non 
Creamy) 
General 
General 
OBC (Central List, Non 
Creamy) 

qisT 

fMT5, 
, , 

f-68 

Prof. Santosh Panda 

Dlrector, 
STRIDE, 

IGNOU, Now Dolh 



12. 
13. 

Date: 22.03.2024. 

Saf 

Time: 9:00 AM onwards 

SI. 

Venue: Training Hall No.9 

No. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

723006004 

24. 

723004051 

25. 

26. 

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block, 
IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi, 
New Delhi-110068. 

Enrollment 
No. 

723006604 

723003965 

723006529 
723002908 
723007164 
723006585 
723005328 
723000240 
723000987 

Priyanka Dahiya 
Papiya Das 

723005609 

723004687 
723002339 

723005628 

Brijesh Kumar Rameshbhai 
Patel 
Ajit singh 

Results OF PHDDE (Category B) Date: 22.03.2024 

Suman Moyong 

Name 

Anil Rushi Chandekar 

TaT4, 

Narmada Markam 
Bettappa MB 

Vaibhav juneja 
Sachin Eknath Khobrekar 
Virender Kaur 
Shilpi Kumari 

Sakeena Jan 
Khushboo kumari 

Ghasi Lal Kumawat 

1. Application form and Admit card 
2. SSC certificate for date of birth 

62 

6. PH Certificate, if required 

60 

Entrance 

nng & Researc. inst. 

Test Marks 
57 

an Garh1, New Dein 1190ce 

57 

56 
55 
54 
54 
54 
54 
53 
50 

50 

3. Graduation and Post Graduation Mark Sheets and Certificates 

49 

46 

SC 
OBC 

Reservation Category 

Economically Weaker 
Section 
OBC (Central List, Non 
Creamy) 
ST 
SC 
ST 
General 
OBC 
General 
General 

The listed candidates are required to bring original copy of the following documents for checking: 

Economically Weaker 
Section 
General 
Economically Weaker 

4. Exemption proof incase ofAl category applicants with validity period of UGC NET/UGC- CSIR NET/GATE/CEED and similar National level tests. The validity of the 
Fellowship/ Scholarship in case of JRF candidates awarded by the concerned funding 
agency must be within the permissible limit as stipulated in the award letter failing which 
the candidates shall not be eligible for appearing in the interview. 

Section 

5. Caste certificate (if required), OBC-NCL (if applicable) original certificate of evidence of 
current year issued by the concerned DepartmentAuthority. 

OBC (Central List, Non 
Creamy) 

7. NOC from the employer (in case of candidates in employment) as per Cl 5 of the Ph D 
Guidelines (copy enclosed). 

Prof. Santosh Panda 

Drector, 
STRIDE 

IGNOU New 
Delh-68 



Please bring a proposed draft research proposal related to Distance Education Discipline of 
about 5-7 pages (containing: Research title/problem; Review of research, Research questions/ 
Research objectives, Hypothesis if any, Research methodology (population & sample, proposed tools & techniques, proposed procedure of data collection), proposed data analysis methods, 
proposed implication for policylpractices) References have to be in APA 7h Edition Style. 

PS: 
1. The above candidates have been intimated individually by e-mail regarding the interview. 

No request for change in the date and time of the interview will be entertained. The 
candidates appearing for Interview will not be granted reimbursement towards travelling 
or any other expenses for appearing in the Interview. The outstation candidates will have 
to make their own stay arrangements. Any request to stay in IGNOU Guest House will 
not be entertained. 

ii 

8. An original identity proof having photograph, in any of the following: Aadhar Card, Voter 
ID Card, Driving License, Passport, ID card issued by Govt. Agencies. 

iii. 

iv. 

Please note that attending this interview doesn't qualify you for admission in the PhD 
programme. 

Please note that if the above stated documents are not shown at the time of Interview in 
Original or are incomplete in any form, you will not be Interviewed. 
Please acknowledge this mail and confirm your attendance. 

Prof. Amiteshwar Ratra 
Coordinator, RDP,;mjesiwar Ratra 
STRIÐE IGNOUsi Distance Education 

Staf Trenng & Resesreh Insotute of Distance Educaton 
Fi, IT , T feoi-110068 

IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068 

14/3/29 
Prof. Sanotsh Ran 

DirectogN Satosh Panda 

Block 16, G. Ram Redd BoeRGNOU. 
IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi 

New Delhi-110068 

New Delhi-68 
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