IGNOU STRIDE

Admission to Research Programme (PhD) July 2023

On the basis of the results of PhD Entrance Exam July 2023 (held on 07.01.2024) declared on 28.02.2024, STRIDE has scheduled the Admission Committee Meeting Interview of PhD in Distance Education on 21 – 22 March 2024 in Training Hall No.9, STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block, IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068. The communication in this regard is sent to the respective candidates on their Email Id also.

The following is the list of candidates short-listed for the interview to held as per schedule below:

Date: 21.03.2024.

Time: 9:00 AM onwards Venue: Training Hall No.9

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block,

IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi,

New Delhi-110068.

Results OF PHDDE (Category A) Date: 21.03.2024

Sl. No.	Form No.	Name Name	Reservation Category
1.	IGNPHD23005316	Laxmi Rajam Pochampalli	General
2.	IGNPHD23003793	Pandurang Baburao Shendage	OBC-NCL
3.	IGNPHD23004897	_	Economically Weaker Section

Date: 21.03.2024.

Time: 9:00 AM onwards Venue: Training Hall No.9

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block,

IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi,

New Delhi-110068.

Results OF PHDDE (Category B) Date: 21.03.2024

SI.	Enrollment	Name	Entrance	Reservation Category
No.	No.		Test Marks	
1.	723006002	Sonu Pandey	78	General
2.	723002929	Amitabha Datta	77	General
3.	723000917	Harsh Kumar	74	General
4.	723002718	Priyanka Priyadarshani Rout	70	General
5.	723006033	Deepak Chhabra	69	General
6.	723003106	Pushpa	69	General
7.	723006128	Kalinga Sahoo	68	General
8.	723006579	Chandra Shekhar Yadav	66	OBC (Central List, Non
				Creamy)
9.	723004055	S.Renganayaki	66	General
10.	723006188	Vipin Kumar Bhargava	65	General
11.	723000363	Jeetendra Kumar Yadav	63	OBC (Central List, Non
		Luce Polta		Creamy)

आचार्य अभितेश्यर राजा I Prof Amiteshwar Ratra आचार्य, दूर शिक्षा I Professor of Distance Education बुर शिक्षा स्टाफ प्रशिक्षण एवं अनुसाधान संस्थान ा Training & Research Institute of Distance Education

प्रा. संतष् पांडा मतेषण, संबंध, बन्दा, मतेषण, संबंध, हार्च, Panda Prof. Santosh Panda Director, STRIDE, IGNOU, New Delhi-68

12.	723006004	Priyanka Dahiya	62	SC	
13.	723004051	Papiya Das	60	OBC	
			00	OBC	

Date: 22.03.2024.

Time: 9:00 AM onwards Venue: Training Hall No.9

STRIDE, Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block,

IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi,

New Delhi-110068.

Results OF PHDDE (Category B) Date: 22.03.2024

Sdf

Sl. No.	Enrollment No.	Name	Entrance Test Marks	Reservation Category
14.	723006604	Brijesh Kumar Rameshbhai Patel	57	Economically Weaker Section
15.	723003965	Ajit singh	57	OBC (Central List, Non Creamy)
16.	723006529	Suman Moyong	56	ST
17.	723002908	Anil Rushi Chandekar	55	SC
18.	723007164	Narmada Markam	54	ST
19.	723006585	Bettappa M B	54	General
20.	723005328	Vaibhav juneja	54	OBC
21.	723000240	Sachin Eknath Khobrekar	54	General
22.	723000987	Virender Kaur	53	General
23.	723005609	Shilpi Kumari	50	Economically Weaker Section
24.	723004687	Sakeena Jan	50	General
25.	723002339	Khushboo kumari	49	Economically Weaker Section
26.	723005628	Ghasi Lal Kumawat	46	OBC (Central List, Non Creamy)

The listed candidates are required to bring original copy of the following documents for checking:

- 1. Application form and Admit card
- 2. SSC certificate for date of birth
- 3. Graduation and Post Graduation Mark Sheets and Certificates
- 4. Exemption proof incase of A1 category applicants with validity period of UGC-NET/UGC-CSIR NET/GATE/CEED and similar National level tests. The validity of the Fellowship/ Scholarship in case of JRF candidates awarded by the concerned funding agency must be within the permissible limit as stipulated in the award letter failing which the candidates shall not be eligible for appearing in the interview.
- 5. Caste certificate (if required), OBC-NCL (if applicable) original certificate of evidence of current year issued by the concerned Department/Authority.

Prof. Santosh Panda

- 6. PH Certificate, if required
- 7. NOC from the employer (in case of candidates in employment) as per Cl 5 of the Ph D Guidelines (copy enclosed).

 8. An original identity proof having photograph, in any of the following: Aadhar Card, Voter ID Card, Driving License, Passport, ID card issued by Govt. Agencies.

Please bring a proposed draft research proposal related to Distance Education Discipline of about 5-7 pages (containing: Research title/problem; Review of research, Research questions/ Research objectives, Hypothesis if any, Research methodology (population & sample, proposed tools & techniques, proposed procedure of data collection), proposed data analysis methods, proposed implication for policy/practices) References have to be in APA 7th Edition Style.

PS:

- i. The above candidates have been intimated individually by e-mail regarding the interview. No request for change in the date and time of the interview will be entertained. The candidates appearing for Interview will not be granted reimbursement towards travelling or any other expenses for appearing in the Interview. The outstation candidates will have to make their own stay arrangements. Any request to stay in IGNOU Guest House will not be entertained.
- ii. Please note that attending this interview doesn't qualify you for admission in the PhD programme.
- iii. Please note that if the above stated documents are not shown at the time of Interview in Original or are incomplete in any form, you will not be Interviewed.

iv. Please acknowledge this mail and confirm your attendance.

Prof. Amiteshwar Ratra

Coordinator, RDP, Amileshwar Ratra STRIPE; IGNOU of Distance Education वर शिक्षा स्टोक प्रशासन एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान

दूर शिक्षा स्टीफ प्रशासण एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान Staff Training & Research Institute of Distance Education इन्नू, नैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-110068 IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068

Prof. Sanotsh Panda

Director STRIPE

Block 16, G. Ram Reddy Block IGNOU Campus, Maidan Garhi
New Delhi-110068